As of: 6/13/2024

MAIN SERVICE LIST
Docket: 210829

Original MSL Date: 11/2/2021
Role Name and Address Phone & Fax Added By
Assistant Attorney Colin O'Brien Tel: 360-586-6413  10/27/202 Avery Booth
General Office of Attorney General 3

P.O. Box 40128

Olympia, WA 98504

colin.obrien@atg.wa.gov
Assistant Attorney Liam Weiland Tel: 360-972-5050  5/24/2023 Andrew Doyle
General Office of Attorney General

P.O. Box 40128

Olympia, WA 98504

liam.weiland@atg.wa.gov
Assistant Attorney Josephine Strauss Tel: 360-972-4931 5/24/2023 Andrew Doyle
General Office of Attorney General

P.O. Box 40128

Olympia, WA 98504

josephine.strauss@atg.wa.gov
Assistant Attorney Nash Callaghan Tel: 360-972-4159 11/3/2021 Lorilyn Huey
General Office of Attorney General

PO Box 40128

Olympia, WA 98504

nash.callaghan@atg.wa.gov
Intervenors Max Greene 4/18/2024 Lorilyn Huey
Counsel or '
Representative L WA'
Representing: max@renewablenw.org
Renewable
Northwest
Intervenor's Jesse Gorsuch Tel: (503) 241-7242 3/8/2022 Cortney
Counsel or Davison Van Cleve, PC Fax: (503) 241-8160 Wagner
Representative 1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450
Representing: Portland, OR 97201
Alliance of jog@dvclaw.com
Western Energy
Consumers
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Intervenor®s Lauren McCloy Tel: 509-201-3581  5/2/2023  Avery Booth
Counsel or NW Energy Coalition

Representative 811 1st Ave STE 305

Representing: NW Seattle, WA 98104

Energy Coalition  lauren@nwenergy.org

Intervenors Yochi Zakai Tel: 415-552-7272 3/21/2023 Cortney
Counsel or WA Wagner
Representative yzakai@smwlaw.com

Representing: The

Energy Project

Intervenors Rose Monahan 4/28/2023 Lorilyn Huey
Counsel or WA

Representative rose.monahan@sierraclub.org

Representing:

Sierra Club

Intervenors Sommer Moser Tel: 503-241-7242 3/8/2022  Cortney
Counsel or 1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450 Fax: 503-241-8160 Wagner
Representative Portland, OR 97201

Representing: sjim@dvclaw.com

Alliance of

Western Energy

Consumers

Intervenors Stacy Lee 4/9/2024  Cortney
Counsel or WA Wagner
Representative slee@smwlaw.com

Representing: The

Energy Project

Intervenor®s Tyler Pepple Tel: (503) 241-7242 3/8/2022  Cortney
Counsel or Davison Van Cleve, PC Fax: (503) 241-8160 Wagner
Representative 1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450

Representing: Portland, OR 97201

Alliance of tcp@dvclaw.com

Western Energy

Consumers
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Intervenor®s Elijah Cetas 6/13/2024 Avery Booth
Counsel or WA

Representative ecetas@critfc.org

Representing:

Columbia River

Inter-Tribal Fish

Commission

Intervenors Barbara Chillcott Tel: 406-430-3023  4/18/2024 Lorilyn Huey
Counsel or 103 Reeder's Alley

Representative Helena, MT 59601

Representing: chillcott@westernlaw.org

Renewable

Northwest

Intervenors Melissa Hornbein Tel: 406-708-3058  4/18/2024 Lorilyn Huey
Counsel or 103 Reeder's Alley

Representative Helena, MT 59601

Representing: hornbein@westernlaw.org

Renewable

Northwest

Intervenors Christine Golightly Tel: 503-407-2003  4/19/2024 Avery Booth
Counsel or WA

Representative golc@critfc.org

Representing:

Columbia River

Inter-Tribal Fish

Commission

Intervenors Ellison Folk Tel: 415-552-7272 4/5/2023  Lorilyn Huey

Counsel or
Representative

Representing: The

Energy Project

396 Hayes St
San Francisco, CA 94102
folk@smwlaw.com
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Intervenors Corinne Olson Tel: 503-241-7242 2/14/2024 Lorilyn Huey
Counsel or 107 SE Washington St. STE 430
Representative Portland, OR 97214
Representing: coo@dvclaw.com
Alliance of
Western Energy
Consumers
Petitioner Ariel Son Tel: (503) 813-5410 1/28/2022 Lorilyn Huey
Representing: Pacific Power & Light Company
PacifiCorp 825 NE Multhomah St. STE
1800

Portland, OR 97232
ariel.son@pacificorp.com

Petitioner"s Zachary Rogala 8/9/2022  Pam Chiles

Counsel or WA

Representative Zachary.Rogala@pacificorp.com

Representing:

PacifiCorp

Public Counsel Robert Sykes 6/6/2024  Avery Booth
Public Counsel
WA
Robert.Sykes@atg.wa.gov

Public Counsel Tad O'Neill Tel: 206-464-6595 3/25/2024 Avery Booth
800 Fifth Ave STE 2000 Fax: 206-464-6451

Seattle, WA 98104
tad.oneill@atg.wa.gov

Courtesy Service:
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jason.ball@utc.wa.gov; lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov; paige.doyle@utc.wa.gov;
datarequest@pacificorp.com; jennifer.snyder@utc.wa.gov;
kathi.scanlan@utc.wa.gov; carol@ffitchlaw.com; pccseaef@atg.wa.gov;
andrew.rector@utc.wa.gov; max@renewablenw.org;
washingtondockets@pacificorp.com; stacey.brewster@utc.wa.gov;
jim.woodward@utc.wa.gov; lauren@nwenergy.org; michael.howard@utc.wa.gov;
katie@renewablenw.org; margrete.jordahl@utc.wa.gov; jade.jarvis@utc.wa.gov;
molly.brewer@utc.wa.gov; yzakai@smwlaw.com; breckenridge@smwlaw.com;
brice.hartman@atg.wa.gov; mariel@frontandcentered.org;
joel.nightingale@utc.wa.gov; jaclynn.simmons@utc.wa.gov;
rose.monahan@sierraclub.org; AVC@DVCLaw.com;
marymonty.kimball@gmail.com; mariel@frontandcentered.org; sim@dvclaw.com;
werner.ph@gmail.com; charlee@nwenergy.org; charlee@nwenergy.org;
leah.bahramipour@sierraclub.org; leah.bahramipour@sierraclub.org;
aaron.cahen@utc.wa.gov; joshua.dennis@utc.wa.gov; kate@renewablenw.org;

sofya.atitsogbe @utc.wa.gov; john.drashil@utc.wa.gov; paul.barrager@utc.wa.gov;

patri50931@aol.com;

Parties of Record:

nash.callaghan@atg.wa.gov; ariel.son@pacificorp.com; sim@dvclaw.com;
tcp@dvclaw.com; yzakai@smwlaw.com; folk@smwlaw.com;
Zachary.Rogala@pacificorp.com; rose.monahan@sierraclub.org;
lauren@nwenergy.org; jog@dvclaw.com; josephine.strauss@atg.wa.gov;
liam.weiland@atg.wa.gov; colin.obrien@atg.wa.gov; chillcott@westernlaw.org;
max@renewablenw.org; hornbein@westernlaw.org; golc@critfc.org;
Robert.Sykes@atg.wa.gov; ecetas@critfc.org; coo@dvclaw.com;
tad.oneill@atg.wa.gov; slee@smwlaw.com;
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